3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

ATLANTIC \/ERS ION TERMI NATOR P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

ol REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE SRR AR — AR
NUMBE R C | ECR-19-006661 250PR2019 | T8 | GB

D ECR-20-015600 02NOV2020 | TB RK

2836122-2 5 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATLC - EcR-21 006238 sz | NG | o8

PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP

1-2836122-2 E TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
[-2836122-1 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SI/E TYPE
WIRE |1.57 mm [.062] F
INSUL [1.78 mm [.070] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS —
408-350472 L
TERMINAL NAME: PIN & SOCKET, 0672 TYPE 111 9 - 1 1 1752356-9 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 1277
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 1 1 21196411 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1243
3584 34 mm [ 141- 171 IN]T 1 02-1.52 mm [ 040- 060 IN] - 1 1 2119082-5 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
TERMINAL 114-10004 : : - 1] 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
appl 1eaTonEd N 2119083-1  |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 12472
SPECIFICATION - - - - 1 1 7-18023-17 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
- 1 1 2844940- ALR FEED MODULE 1238
TERMINALS APPLIED
AA - |REF|REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL 7 - 1 1 2119955~ ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 1113
664246 66424~ 66424-8 1-66424- 1 -] 2844908-1  |[SCREW, LOCKING 199
66425-5 66425-6 66425-1 66425-8 - 1 1 2844907 -1 POST, LOCKING 98
1-66425-2 -] 455888 -4 SPACER, CRIMPER 872
9 - 1 1 6-240641-0 SPACER IReR
WIRE 'R CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HEIGHT - 1 1 1803607-3 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 17
ST7E ng mm [ INCH] | REFERENCE SETTING - 1 1 2119791-9 DEPRESSOR, WIRE /0
- ? ? 21680718~ SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
*WARNING -] 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 8.0 60
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHI REFERENCE - 1 1 ?;é%é? EWL%QBD”“MAXGG 22
SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE — 650553 1SCR SKT 0 TP ReRs Wi T 20 T4
(1) SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 10 AN T2 T2 | 2-2168083-5 [SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M4 ¥ | T3
ITHE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTITION SHEET FOR - 1803382-6  |HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 150
PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . - 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - [ [ 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
A - 1 1 18035151 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND _ _
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. 1 1 1803602~ 1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4]
8 - 1 1 1752356-6 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. - ? 2 2079383-5 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - ‘ : ¢-c044%62-6 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE S c8d44992-1 |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - 1 1 455838~ 3 SPACER, CRIMPER 23
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - 1 1 1320928-6 SIRIP GUIDE 4
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - | 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2]
A - ? ? 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. B | | 2119533-3 STRIPPER, SIDE FELD 19
A TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. N - P 2119806~ [NSERT, SHEAR 13
A - 1 1 3-22280-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION (%
ng JESQ&F@XL6$ﬁ§$QSE§_ITEMS [/ (HOLD DOWN SPACER), 53 (HOLD DOWN SCREW) AND | B | | 1 -356885-14 STOP, SHEAR 1
1 - 1 1 2119805-1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
Zﬁl FOR TERMINAL 66425 USE I[TEMS &1 (HOLD DOWN SPACER), 301 (HOLD DOWN SCREW) AND 1 - 1 1 1803095-6 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
cle CTERMINAL SUPPORT) I 2] 1] 5-1633918-9 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
8 - 1 1 240641-4 SPACER |
- - - - - S
- 1 1 1-2119757-0 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- 1 1 2380111 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
1 1 ? 1 8-1803019-0 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
- 1 1 455888-3 SPACER, CRIMPER /
1 1 ? 1 5-456403-1 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM W
“77-72] -2 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
T TR RT3 COMMAZ- b DoV Cor D TTECTeonTes Com o T | oW 2ONOV2015 — —
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. >< i ZHAO TE Connectivi J(y
G 2ONOV20T5 G iyigi Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD 2ONOV2015 [NamME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION :
e o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg i v APPLICATION SPEC i
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) mores o * S DU R
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2836122 B
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET | OFA REVE

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 5T TR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
SEE SHEET 1
—== ——9.0x0.5

b IYPE

PNEUMATIC

O [0

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION
FOR TERMINAL 66425

(C_— o= \ a o
% o . W —— =7 _
]
RET
—\
\\‘EDMFAX

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION
FOR TERMINAL 66424

' |
I .

SEE DETAIL A=

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

.

44 .83+0.05 REF

DETATL A

RAM SET-UP
ITEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES REF
Gfe g
CAM POST T 1TON =
=
o
30mm STROKE |

D
AR

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

124t on | DWN 20NOVZ2015 ¢ )

X 7HAO — TE Connectivity
DIMENSTONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHSZHANG e qu”Sburg’ e e
’ OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: | APVD 2ONOVZ20 15 [name ‘
ATLANTIC VERSTON - Occon Side Teed
Lre 1 ) Applicator
A0mm STROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 L e BT e -
(Pacific version shown on sheefs 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) poes T e :
AR FEED MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2836122 -
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE [ SHEET D OFA e

. i
AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 | SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘C)NS
@ | PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER —
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2836122-2 r FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2836122-1 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE 157 mm [.062] -
INSUL [ 1.78 mm [.070] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 an
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: PIN & SOCKET, .062 TYPE II1 o\ - | 2 | 2168083-9 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RofS, M4 X 20 301
-] 1752356-9  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 2772
WIRE STRIP LENGTH nil INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE S ’
e T e i ee - | 2119082-5 |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
‘ AR ‘ 7 ‘ e L ‘ - 2079764-1 |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |24 3
TN e e tuune AN - | 1 | 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
SPECTFICATION -] 7-18023-7 [SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
-] 2844940-1  |AIR FEED MODULE 238
TERMINALS APPLIED &\ /\ " [REF|  994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL ~ | cl19641-c |FEED CAM, AIR FEED [0
66475-5 664725-6 664725-7 66475-8 - 4 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, ROHS, M4 X 20 WAS
664257 -] 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
-] 1803516-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
LT T SR Terine HEienT 1Sk -] 2119955-1  |[ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
® =) -] 2844908-1  |[SCREW, LOCKING 99
SIT/E T mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - | 58449071 P0ST. LOCKING 58
c6,28 OR 30 AWG ] 0.97+/-0.08 [.038+/-.003] 1.6 S 455888-4  |SPACER, CRIMPER 82
N - | 6-240641-0 |SPACER 8
-] 1803607-3 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
-] 2119791-9  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
-] 2119740-1  [TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
FWARNING -] 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE -] 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
an SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE 8B\| - | 2 | 2-2168083-5 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 14 53
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO - 1 1%&2%6 !%Dgﬁ%£$yﬁjygg ig
ZL ITHE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR — 75036051 TSCE BHSC ReHS (VB ¥ 3% o
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. AN 17523566 |SUPPORT. TERMINAL 3
Zﬁk REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND -2 2079383-5 [SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - | 2 | 2-2844962-6 [SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. | 2844992-1  JASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
-] 455888 -3 SPACER, CRIMPER 28
Zﬁk CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE T 1320928-6 |STRIP GUIDE >
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. — c168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RofS, M4 X 8.0 2 |
-2 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
5. BgéiagNiPE?éﬁ}ggoggHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER R >119533-3  |STRIPPER. SIDE FEED e
’ SN - ] 2119806 -1 INSERT, SHEAR 13
Zﬁ: TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. N 3-22280-3 | SPRING, COMPRESSION 17
zf: TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. § W 1-35688,-4 |ST0P, SHEAR ]
-] 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
/B\ FOR TERMINAL 66424 USE ITEMS 1 (HOLD DOWN SPACER),53 (HOLD DOWN SCREW) AND -] 1803095-6  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
34 (TERMINAL SUPPORT). I | 1 | 5-1633918-9 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
zf: FOR TERMINAL 66425 USE ITEMS 81 (HOLD DOWN SPACER), 301 (HOLD DOWN SCREW) AND N W 240641-4 SPACER 1
272 (TERMINAL SUPPORT). N - - 6
-] 1-2119757-0 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
-] 2380117 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
NI | 8-1803019-0 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
-] 455888 -3 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N | 5-456403-7 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM W
-77|-22] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
T 2R AU T 10 CRANGE AND TaE CONTROLL ING ENGINELR NG ORGANTZATION | DWN 20NOV2015 [ o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. Y 7HAQ TE Connectivi J(y
CHLK THANG 20NOV2015 C ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONSS OTHERW(SE SPECITIED: APVD 2ONOV2015 [NaME ‘
{D %¥<C: I Fﬁ I <: \/ E:{% 55 I <:>PQ mm P%ﬁg%%c Ocean Side Feed
i o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Q= = :
. . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Atlantic version shown on sSheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) ANGLES £ :
MATERIAL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2836122 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE {7 SHEET 3 OFA e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. i
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 5T TR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
SEE SHEET 1
—= — 9.0£0.5

@ ) [ wa

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION
FOR TERMINAL 66425

b IYPE

PNEUMAT IC

= =—2.5%0.95

“p

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION
FOR TERMINAL 66424

\\‘!’Rﬂli

SEE DETAIL A"

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

$ T GEMHF

35.80£0.05

|

DETATL A

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

@Bmg =

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

T R R e o Z0WOVZDT ST e
CHLK THANG 20NOV2015 [ Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I ’j I C v E R S I O N DIMENSITONS: OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APV[; SONOV2 015 [NAvE ‘
- G0 Ocean Side Feed
ATR FEED Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 he = Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 pLC +- - -
(Atlantic version shown on Sheets 1 of 4 & 72 of 4) €§E:33m v WPPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT ~ A ‘ 00779 @:2836122
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE (R SHEET 4 OFA e

i
AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_24
	new_view_35


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_27
	new_view_36



